TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matt Heaton; DanAshworth		04/12/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bluehost Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Bluehost Inc.
Street Address:	1958 S 950 E
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3417116	BLUEHOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)765-1992

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-765-9400
Email: sdixon@bluehost.com

Correspondent Name: Shari Dixon
Address Line 1: 1958 S 950 E

Address Line 4: Provo, UTAH 84606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Shari Dixon/
Signature:	/Shari Dixon/
Date:	10/20/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0790 OF \$40.00 341/116

900174483

source=Bluehost Trademark Legal Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0791



1958 S. 950 E. Provo, Utah 84606 • Main (888) 401-4678 • Fax (801) 765-1992 • www.bluehost.com

October 20, 2010

Re: Reg. No 3417116 Bluehost To Whom It May Concern:

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF UTAH

Before me, the undersigned authority, SHARI DIXON personally appeared and, being duly sworn, deposed and stated:

- 1. I am over the age of eighteen and fully competent to make this affidavit.
- 2. I am the Legal Manager for and an agent of Bluehost Inc.
- 3. I am a custodian of records of Bluehost Inc.

On behalf of Bluehost, Matt Heaton and DanAshworth Please make the change to Reg. No 3417116 to reflect Bluehost Inc. (Utah Corporation) 1958 S 950 E. Provo, Utah 84606 as the Registered Owner.

Affiant's signature Shaus luxon

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me on this ______ day of October, 2010.

David B. Whipple
Notary Public
STATE OF UTAH
MY COMM. EXP. 4-6-2014
COMM. #582305

RECORDED: 10/20/2010

Dough While
Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0792